HGS 49 Ausgabe 2020 – Druckfehler, Maß- und Konstruktionsänderungen vorbehalten.
2020 edition – We reserve the right to make dimensional and structural changes. We accept no liability for changes or printing errors.
Sp
in
de
lh
ub
ge

Mit Kugelgewindetrieb (KGT) with ball screw set (KGT)
Max. Antriebs-
drehzahl
Max. drive
shaft speed 1800 min-1
Auf Anfrage lieferbar available on request
Zweigängige Trapezspindel double threaded screw
Spindel Screw TR20x4
Rostfreie Spindel stainless steel screw
Oberflächenbehandelte Spindel surface-treated screw
Kalkulation des Antriebsmomentes für 1 Hubgetriebe | Calculation of the drive torque for 1 screw jack***
Bestell-Nr. Untersetzung i Vorschub / Umdr. Antriebswelle Antriebsdrehmoment* Max. Antriebsdrehmoment Durchtriebsdrehmoment **
Part no. Ratio i Feed rate / Input drive shaft turn Input drive torque* Max. input drive torque Drive trough torque **
[mm] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm]
TSE25-RN 6:1 1,00 F[kN] · 0,46 + 0,36 22,5 86
TSE25-RL 24:1 0,25 F[kN] · 0,14 + 0,26 7,8 86
TSE25-RN, TR40x7 6:1 1,17 F[kN] · 0,59 + 0,36 22,5 86
TSE25-RL, TR40x7 24:1 0,29 F[kN] · 0,19 + 0,26 7,8 86
*Die Gleichung beinhaltet Wirkungsgrade, Untersetzungen und Sicherheit 1
**Bei mehr als 6 Getrieben kontaktieren Sie bitte unsere Technik!

tri
eb
e
| S
cr
ew
 ja
ck
s
Spindelhubgetriebe, rotierend TSE50-RN/RL
Screw jacks, rotating screw TSE50-RN/RL
Kalkulation des Antriebsmomentes für 1 Hubgetriebe | Calculation of the drive torque for 1 screw jack***
Bestell-Nr. Unterstezung i Vorschub / Umdr. Antriebswelle Antriebsdrehmoment* max. Antriebsdrehmoment Durchtriebsdrehmoment **
Part no. Ratio i Feed rate / Input drive shaft turn Input drive torque* Max. input drive torque Drive trough torque **
[mm] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm]
TSE50-RN 7:1 1 F[kN] · 0,50 + 0,76 51 150
TSE50-RL 28:1 0,25 F[kN] · 0,15 + 0,54 18 150
TSE50-RN, TR50x8 7:1 1,14 F[kN] · 0,60 + 0,76 51 150
TSE50-RL, TR50x8 28:1 0,29 F[kN] · 0,18 + 0,54 18 150
*Die Gleichung beinhaltet Wirkungsgrade, Untersetzungen und Sicherheit 1

ment or send us your requirements.
Standard Sizes up to 100 tons
The screw jacks are available with maximum lifting forces according to the
table above
Versions / Options
• Material (housing): cast iron / steel
• Double-threaded trapezoidal screws
• Stainless steel screws
• Surface-treated screws
• Ball screw set (KGT)
• Safety trap nut (SFM)
Lasten für Schwerlast Hubgetriebe | Loads for heavy duty screw jacks
Bestell-Nr. max. Last Vorschubgeschwindigkeit
Part no. max. load Feed rate
[kN]
TSE150-RN                                                                                   150 normal normal
TSE150-RL                                                                                  150 langsam slow
TSE250-RN                                                                               250 normal normal
TSE250-RL                                                                                 250 langsam slow
TSE350-RN                                                                               350 normal normal
TSE350-RL                                                                               350 langsam slow
TSE500-RN                                                                             500 normal normal
TSE500-RL                                                                                  500 langsam slow
TSE750-RN                                                                                750 normal normal
TSE750-RL                                                                                750 langsam slow
TSE1000-RN                                                                         1000 normal normal
TSE1000-RL                                                                           1000 langsam slow
Lasten bis 100 Tonnen pro Hubgetriebe | Loads up to 100 tons per screw jack
Dimensionen für Spindelhubgetriebe mit Kugelgewindetrieb | Dimensions for screw jacks with ball screw set
Bestell
Nr. Spindel Hub Mutter